JET

HVBS-56M [I=apAARY el QN CH =N\ DY

414458M
230/50/1

PARTS LIST

Walter Meier (Tool) AG

Tamperlistrasse 5
CH-8117 Fallanden
Switzerland

Phone +41 44 806 47 48
Fax +41 44 806 47 58

jetinfo.eu@waltermeier.com
www.jettools.com

P-414458M 2010/06/25

1



Breakdown for Arm Assembly

219-1(2)




Breakdown for Bed Assembly

10 4
50
M/Hsm J
20 4 M2 51(2)

EN
\,'?‘ |
()

5 5 |
@ 30 32 227(2)
) , 225(2)

6(2)

14




Parts List for HYBS-56M Band saw

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. TS-0051031 ....cvvvveeeeiiiiiieeeeanns Hex Cap Bolt..........cceeeeiviiiiiiiiiii, 5/16"X3/4" ....coeeiinn 4
2 TS-0561011 ....covvveeeiiiiiiieeeennns HEeX NUL.....oviieiieee e, LA i 1
e TS-0680021 ......eevvveeiiiiiieeeennns Flat Washer ..........ccccceeeiiiicii, LA i 1
4. HVBS56M-04 ........c.ovvivveeiiiien, SEANA LEQ .t e 4
4-1....... HVBS56M-04-1.........oovvennn. CroSS BraCe .......uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiieeie s e 2
5 HVBS56M-05......cccevviiieeiiiiien, WASHET ... s e 6
B HVBS462-006 ..........cvvvveeeniinnen. Cotter Pin........coeeeiiiiiiiieieiieceee s 1/8"XL oo 4
T HVBS56M-07 ......ccvvviiieeiiiien, AXIE e s 1
8 TS-0680031 .....ceeeveeeiiiiiieeeannnans Flat Washer .........ccoocceeiiiii, 5/16” ..., 36
(S JOTT HVBS56M-09......ccevviiieeiiiiien, WHREEI ... e 2
11....... TS-0051051 .....ovvveeeiiiiiiieeeennns Hex Cap Bolt..........cceeeeiviiiiiiiiiii, 5/16"X1" ..o 4
11-1.....HVBS56M-11-1........ccvvrrrraarnns Carriage Bolt..........ccveeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiees 5/16"X3/4" ... 16
11-2.....TS-0051051 ......oevveeeiiiriieeaannnis Hex Cap Bolt........c.cceeeviiiiiiiiiiiii, B5/16"X1" ..o 6
12...... TS-0561021 .....ovvveeeeiiiiiieeeeninns HEeX NUL.....ovieeeiiceece e, 5/16” ..., 27
13........ HVBS56M-013........ccovveviiiinnen. AdJUSEADIE FOOL ......eiiiiiiiiiiiiie s e 2
14........ HVBS462-014 ........ovvvvvveeeeeeenen. Floor Stand Handle ...............oooeeiiiiiiies o 1
15........ HVBS462-015........cccvvvvveeiinen. AdJUSEING RO, ... et 1
16........ HVBS462-016E.............ccoeuenee. ElECtriC COrd ...t e 1
17........ HVBS462-017 ......ccevvveeeeeeiien, PIVOLING RO ...t e 1
19....... HVBS462-019.......cccvvvveeeiiinen. STOCK SEOP -.vveeeeeeiiiitiie ettt cee e et e e 1
20........ TS-0270021 ....covveveeeiiiiiieeeeas Socket Set SCrew........cceveevviiiieeeeeninins 5/16"X5/16" ................. 4
21........ HVBS462-021 .......ccvvvveeeeinen. STOCK SOP RO ...t et 1
23........ TS-0680031 .....ceeeveeeiiiiiieeeannnnns Flat Washer ..........ccccceeeiiiiii, B5/16” .. 2
25........ TS-0051031 ....covvveeeeiiiiiieeeennns Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoeeeeiiiiiiiiieiii, 5/16"X3/4" ....cooiiin 1
26........ HVBS56M-026E.............cccueeee. Plum KNOD ..ot e 1
27 .. HVBS462-027 ..., Wheel Handle ...t e 1
28........ HVBS462-028 ..........cevvveeiiinnen. Hand Wheel ...t e 1
30........ HVBS462-030.......cccevvveeeeiiinnen. E-RiNG..cciiiiiiiiiieie e EL10..ci e 1
31........ TS-0051041 .....ovvvveeiiiiiiieeeennns Hex Cap Bolt........ccccoeeviiiiiiiiiiiiii, 5/16"X1" ..., 2
32........ HVBS462-032......ccvvvvvveeeiinen, LA SCIEW ...ceiiiiiiiiiiee ettt et 1
33 HVBS462-033......ccvvvvveeeeiiinen. VISE NUL ... e e e 1
34........ HVBS462-034 ........ovvvvvveeeieeennn. Moveable VISe Plate ...t e 1
35 TS-0680041 ......ccevveeiiiiiieeeennnns Flat Washer ..........ccccceeeiiiici, /8" XL" i 6
36........ TS-0090061 ......oevvveeiiiiiieeeannnns Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoeeeeiiiiiiiiieiii, 3/8"X1-1/4" ..o 1
37 HVBS462-037E........ccccevviiinen. B i e 1
38........ HVBS462-038.........ccvvvvveeeieeennn. Cross Round Head Screw ..................... 3/16"X3/8" ..o 2
39........ HVBS462-039 ......cccvvvveeeiiien, SCAIE. .. e 1
44 ........ HVBS462-044E..........cccovvunnen. Power Cable ..........cccooevviiiiiiiiii, HO5RN-F,3Gx0.75mm 1
45 ........ HVBS462-045 .......ccvvvvveeeiien, NUE PIAEE ... e 1
45-1.....HVBS56M-045-1.............coeennn. Spring Handle Bracket ..........cc.eeeeiiiiiiin oveiiiiiiieeeee e 1
46........ HVBS462-046 .........cvvvvveeeeeeennn. Spring AdJUSEING SCIEW .......uvviiiiiieiiiiis ceeeeiiiiie e e e 1
47 ........ HVBS462-047 ..., ST 04T 0o RO PSPPI 1
49........ HVBS462-049 ........ovvvvivveeeeeeeen. MiItering VisSe Plate .........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiies i 1
50........ TS-0081031.....ovvveeeeiiiriieeeennnins Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoeeeeiiiiiiiiieiii, 5/16"X3/4" ....cooiiin 5
51........ TS-0680031 .....ceevveeeiiiriieeeannnnns Flat Washer ..........cccccceeiiiiiii, B5/16” .. 3
52........ TS-0081071 ....cvvvveeeeiiiiiieeeenanns Hex Cap Bolt.......coooveeiiiiiii, 5/16"X1-1/2" ... 1
53........ TS-0091071 ....evvieeeeeiiiiiieeeees HeX Cap SCreW ........ceeeevriiieeeeeeniiiiiiee, TIL6"X2" ..o 1
54........ HVBS56M-054E............covuunen. PivOt Bracket ..........ooviiiiiiiiiies e 1
57 s HVBS56M-057 .....cvvvvvviiiiiiieennn. Adjustable Bracket Assembly LH........... coccvieiieiiiiiiiiec, 1
58........ HVBS462-058..........evvvveeiiinnen. KNOD ..o, LA i 1
59........ HVBS56M-059E..........ovvvveeeenen. Blade Back Safety COVEN .........cooiiiiiiies voviiiiiiee e 1



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
59-1.....HVBS56M-059-1E..............eee.... Pan SCrew........coovviiieieeiiiiieceeii L/A"X3/8"L oo 2
............ HVBS56M-CLB/CE ...................Caution Label for Blade Back Cover (not shown)....................... 1
60........ HVBS462-060...........cceveeeninnnen. C-CliPaeieiieiiiiiiieee e S10.iiiiiiiiieie e, 4
61........ BB-6000ZZ .........cccuvvvveeeiiinnen. Ball Bearing .........ccoveeeeeinniiiiieeeeiiinen, 6000ZZ.......ccccevvauennne. 6
62........ HVBS462-062 ..........cvvvveeennnnen. GUIAE PIVOL ...eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e et 2
............ HVBS462-062A.........................Center Shaft Assembly (Includes: #60-62).............ccccceeeeernninn 1
62-1.....HVBS462-062-1 .........ccocvvvveeenn. Centrifugal Guide PiVOL...........eeviiiiiiiiis e 2
............ HVBS462-062-1A......................Eccentric Shaft Assembly (Includes: #60,61,62-1)..................... 1
63........ HVBS462-063.........ccvveveeeeeeenen. Bearing Shaft Pin ... e, 2
64-1....HVBS462-064-1..........ccocuvveeenn. Blade Seat Left........coooiiiiiiiieiiiiies e 1
64-2.....HVBS462-064-2 .........coovuvverrenn. Blade Seat Right ..o e, 1
65........ HVBS56M-065 .......cccvvvvveeiiennnnn. Adjustable Bracket-Assembly RH.......... oo, 1
66........ HVBS462-066 ...........ocvveeennnnen. LOCK KNOD ... e 1
67........ TS-0720081 .....coevveeiiiiiieeeeans Lock Washer..........cccccovvviiiiiiiiiiii, B5/16” .. 2
69........ HVBS462-069 .........ccvvvvveeeeeenen. Bearing GUAI..........coeiiiiiiiiiiiieee it et 1
70........ TS-0561031 ....cevvveeeeiiiiieeeennnns HEeX NUL.....eviiieiieeeee e, 3/8” 4
70-1.....HVBS56M-070-1.......ccovuvrrrrnrnnn. HEeX NUL.....eviieeeeiceee e, 3/8” 2
1. HVBS462-071 ......ccvvvveeeeeinnen. Blade Wheel DIIVE .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies e 1
72....... HVBS462-072.......covvvie. Bearing COVEN .......uviiiiii ittt et 2
73 HVBS462-073 ......ccevvveieeeeiien, KBY it BX5X25 ..o, 3
74........ HVBS56M-074 ........ooevveeiiiinnen. C-CliPaeiiiieiiiiiee e S15 1
5. HVBS462-075 .......cuvvvveeeiiinen. Hex Cap Bolt (w/Washer)............cc.e.... LA'XLI2" oo 8
7. HVBS462-077 ..o, Idle Blade WHEEL.........ooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees e 1
78........ TS-0680031 .....ceeeveeeiiiiiieeeannnnns Flat Washer ..........ccccceeeiiiiii, B5/16” .. 2
79........ HVBS462-079 .......cvvvviiieieeeeenen. Blade Tension Knob............ccccccoeviinnnn. 3/8” 1
80........ HVBS462-080.........c.cevvveeinnnnen. SPIING ettt e e e e e e a e e e 1
8l..... HVBS56M-081.........ccovevvininnnen. SAW BOW ...ttt e 1
82........ HVBS56M-082.........ccvveviiiinnen. WASKET ... e 1
83........ TS-0070031 .....ovvveeeeiiiiiieeeennnens CaP SCrEW ....eeevieiiiiiiiieee e 1/2"x1-1/2" ..o, 1
83-1.....HVBS56M-83-1E..........cccevvvrrnnns Cap Screw w/ Hole for Pan Screw......... 1/2"x1-1/2" ..o, 1
84........ HVBS56M-084 ..........oovvve. MOtOr MOUNt Plate........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies e 1
84-1.....HVBS56M-084-1.........cccvvvvrrnnns TeNSION BIraCKet ........oouviiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceee et 1
85........ HVBS463-085E..........ccccovvnnnnn. Motor (080629795 and higher) .............. 1/2HP/ 230V/50Hz ...... 1
........... HVBS56M-085EOL..................Overload Protection (080629795 and higher)......4A.................1
............ HVBS462-085-01E....................Capacitor Cover (N0t ShOWN) ...........ccccee vvvviiieeeeeeiiiiiieeeeennn 1
............ HVBS462-085-02E.....................Capacitor (not shown) ........................... 200MFD 125VAC........1
........... HVBS462-085-03E.........cccooeo . FANL oD
............. HVBS462-085-04E...........ccoeeee.FAN COVET ...ttt
............ HVBS56M-085-05E...................Wiring connection cover (upper)(not ShOW) ...........cccceveeeerinen 1
............ HVBS56M-085-06E...................Wiring connection cover (buttom)(not show)...........cccccceeeeviinnn 1
............ HVBS56M-085-07E...................Motor terminal block(not Show).............. oo 1
86........ HVBS462-086..........cevvveeeniinnen. MOLOT PUIBY ...ttt e 1
87 BB-6202ZZ ........ccccvveiiieiiinn, Ball Bearing .........cccuveeeeeiiniiiiieeeeiiieen, 6202ZZ......ccvveiiinnn. 6
88........ HVBS462-088..........ccvvvvveeeeeenen. Bearing BUuShing ... e 1
89........ OS-15375 .. Ol SEAI ...t e 2
90........ HVBS462-090 ........ccvvvevveeeeeenen. Transmission Wheel Shaft ..........cccccccis v, 1
91....... HVBS462-091 ........oovvvei. WOIM GRAI......cciiiiiiiiiiiee s e 1
92........ HVBS462-092..........oovvvee. Gear BoX Gasket ........oooioiiiiiiiiiiiiiit e 1
93........ HVBS462-093.........covvi. Gear BOX COVEN .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee s e 1
9%........ HVBS462-094 .........ovvvvvveeeeeennn. Worm Gear (W/Shaft)..........oovviiiiiiiiiies v, 1
9%5........ HVBS462-095 ........c.cvvvveeeiiiiinen. SPHNG PN e e 1
%........ HVBS462-096 ..........cvvvvveeeeeenen. Bearing BUuShing.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiis e 1
97 ... HVBS56M-097E........cccccevvunnen. Pan SCreW........coovvviiiiiieiiiiice i L/A"X3/8L" ..o 3
99........ HVBS462-099 .......cccvvvveeeiiiien, SPACEN .ttt e e e e 1



Index Part

No. No. Description Size

100...... HVBS462-100........cccceeveeeninnnen. Flat Cross Head Screw............ccccoeeuuvee. 5/32"x3/8" ........
101...... HVBS462-101 ........cvvvveveieeeeenen. Worm Gear PUllEY ........oocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiies e
102...... TS-0720081 .......ceeeeeiririieeaannans Lock Washer..........cccccovvviiiiiiiiiiii, 5/16"....ccceeennn
103...... HVBS462-103........ccvvveviieeeeeeen. Blade Tension Sliding Plate ...........ccccoet v,
104......TS-0270051 .......eevveeiiirrienaannans Socket Set SCrew........cceeevvviiieeeeeninins 5/16"x1/2"........
105...... HVBS462-105.......ccvvvveeeiinee. SPHNG PiN e e
106...... HVBS462-106 .........cvvvvveveeeeenen. Sliding Plate Draw BIOCK ...........cccooiiiiin i
107...... HVBS462-107 .....cccvvveieeeeiiee, Blade Wheel Shaft..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiis e
108...... HVBS462-108........c..evvvveeeiinen. Shaft BIOCK ...ccoiviiiiiiiiieece e e
109...... HVBS462-109 ........cvvvvvvieeeeeenen. Blade Tension Sliding Guide ...........cccot vovviiiiiiieeeeene
110...... HVBS462-110E..........cevvvvvveennen. Motor Pulley Cover Assembly ..........cccc vovviiiiiiieennnnn
............ HVBS56M-CLC/CE....................Caution Label for Pulley Cover (not shown)....................
111......TS-0680031 .......ceveeeirirrieraannnas Flat Washer ..........ccccceeiiiieii, 5/16"....ccceeennn
112......VB-A22 . VBl A22. i
1130414300 i 2] Lo [ USSP RP
114......TS-0680041 .......cceeevirirrieraannnans Flat Washer ..........ccccceeeiiiici, 3/8” i
116...... HVBS463-170.......ccvvveeeeeiinnen. Wi PlUQ ettt ettee e e saee e
117...... HVBS463-171.....ccccvvvvieeeeinen. HEX SCreW .....cooviiiiiiieiiiiieeeee e 3/8"x1-1/4".......
120...... HVBS462-120.......cccvvveeeeiinnen. BUSHING ...t e
122......TS-0561041 .......oevveiiririienaannans HEeX NUL.....eviieeeeiceee e, 7/16" ...
123...... TS-0050031 ......0ceeeeerrirrreraannnns CaP SCrEW ....eeevieiiiiiiiiieee e 1/4"x3/4"..........
124...... HVBS463-124 ........ccevvvvveeeen, Machine SCrew.........ccccovvvvveeeeeiniiiiinnn, 3/16"x3/4" ........
126...... HVBS462-126 .......cccvvvveeeeiinen. BUSHING ... e
132...... HVBS462-132......ccvvveiieeeiien, Blade Guard-Right ..o e
132-1...HVBS462-132A........cccvvveeeeens Blade Guard-Left.........cccoiiiimiiiiiiiiiies e
158...... HVBS463-158........ccvvvvveeeiiien. HeX. NUL. ..., 316"
159...... HVBS463-159 ......cccvvvveeeeiien, Round Head Screw ...........ccccceeeeenninnen. 3/16"x1/2..........
............ HVBS56M-BS/CE .....................50HZ Blade Speed Label (not shown) ... ..........ccccceenene
............ HVBS56M-ID/CE.......................CE's |.D. Label (not Shown) ............ccccovt veviiiiiiiiieenie
............ JM-56M........cccviivieeiiiiinnnnee..n. Stripe Decal (N0t ShOWN) .o e
207 ...... HVBS56M-207E.........cccccevunnen. POSItION PiN....ceiiiiiiic et e
208...... HVBS56M-208E...........ccovunnee. Plum Handle ..ot e
218...... HVBS56M-218E..........c.ccovunnen. HEX NUL. ...t e
219...... HVBS56M-219E..........cccoovunnnen. Hex Cap BOlt........occoiiiiii et e
219-1...HVBS56M-219-1E..........c.uveeee.. Hex Cross Cap Bolt..........cccceeeeeeninnnn. 1/4" x 3/8"L
220...... HVBS56M-220E............ccovunnee. WASHET ...t et
221...... HVBS56M-221E..........c.ccovuenee. SWitch Cut Off BASE.....cceeeiiiiiiiiiieiiiiit e
224...... HVBS56M-224E............cooueeee. SWItCh BASE ...ttt e
225...... HVBS56M-225E..........cccoovunnnen. Hex Cross Cap Bolt..........cccoeveeiininnnn, 1/4" x 3/8"L
226...... HVBS56M-226E.............coouueee. CE Push Button SWItch ...........coeeviiiiiiis e
227 ...... HVBS56M-227E........cccccevvunnen. Star Washer........ccoooiiii s 3/16”...



HVBS-56M
414458M

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir
WH white weifld blanc
BU blue blau bleu
YE yellow gelb jaune
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow grin-gelb vert-jaune
oG orange orange orange
VT violet violett violet
meaning of symbol Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur
C condenser Kondensator condensateur
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique
F fuse Sicherung fusible
RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter commu. droite/gauche
Cs centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro

230/50/1

PE
L1

BU

BN

Il

=

BN

GNYE

U2




